## The Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216 Bridgewater, Ct. 06752

Please Publish in the Voices on Wednesday, August 25, 2021

## LEGAL NOTICE Town of Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission

At the regular meeting of the Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission held on Thursday, August 19, 2021, the following action was taken:

Approved:

- 1. Application No.: 21-8-2 for Lorraine Lorenzini, 179 Clatter Valley Road, apartment.
- 2. Application No.: 21-6-7 for Mr. & Mrs. Young, 221 Christian Street, solar array
- 3. Application No.: 21-8-1 for Mr. & Mrs. Ullman, 79 Second Hill Road tennis court
- 4. Application No.: 21-8-3 for Richard Gustavson, 141 Stuart Road East, pool

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August 2021.

## **Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission**

## Michael Wellman Chairman

Send bill to: Selectman's Office P.O. Box 216 Bridgewater, Ct. 06752 (860) 354-2731